

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

**AGREEMENT NO. 16-133-E
AMENDMENT NUMBER 14**

This Amendment Number 14 is made on 11/1/2023 by the County and amends Agreement Number 16-133-RFP-E ("Main Agreement") dated April 15, 2016 between STV Incorporated ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. ATTACHMENT B, CONTRACT PRICE SCHEDULE – REVISION 6:

The Contract Amount is increased by \$37,394.08 in accordance with STV’s Professional Services Agreement proposal dated October 23, 2023 which is included as an attachment to this Amendment No. 14. The total not-to-exceed Contract Amount changed from \$1,330,454.28 to \$1,367,848.36.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

STV INCORPORATED

AUTHORIZED: DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: *Dr. Sharon T Lewis*
89B86B1AD301462...
NAME: Dr. Sharon T Lewis
TITLE: Purchasing Agent
DATE: 11/1/2023

AUTHORIZED: DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: *Jose Bustamante*
188D8687B68543D...
NAME: Jose Bustamante
TITLE: Vice President, Mid-Atlantic Regional Manager
DATE: 11/1/2023



Oct 23, 2023

Ms. Azar Jaymand
Arlington County
Department of Environmental Services
Facilities Design and Construction
1400 North Uhle Street, Suite 403
Arlington, Virginia 22201

RE: 16-133-E Pentagon City Elevator – Project Duration and Cost for Completion

Ms. Jaymand,

The projected STV support costs for continuation of the Pentagon City Elevator project is attached to this correspondence.

STV will continue to be mindful with time needed for reviews and other project activities, while performing due diligence to ensure delivery of a successful, complete project. We will continue to work with Arlington County and WMATA to guide and manage the contractor to project completion.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us.
Sincerely,

Laura Jeffords

Laura Jeffords

Digitally signed by Laura Jeffords
DN: C=US,
E=Laura.Jeffords@stvinc.com,
O=Transportation & Infrastructure,
OU=150, CN=Laura Jeffords
Date: 2023.10.24 11:30:50-04'00'

Encl: STV Proposal for Project Continuation of Construction Administrative Services.

Project Contingency Extension Proposal 10-23-2032

TASK 8000 - Construction Administration

Project #	PLC	Employee	Rate	Hours	Mult.	Total
16-133-E		Alexander Joy	\$ 32.81	62	2.85	\$ 5,797.53
16-133-E		Milad Hallaji	\$ 68.16	22	2.85	\$ 4,273.63
16-133-E		Albert Ducker	\$ 81.46	36	2.85	\$ 8,357.80
16-133-E		Laura Jeffords	\$ 92.19	30	2.85	\$ 7,882.25
16-133-E		Joseph Hole	\$ 85.31	2	2.85	\$ 486.27
16-133-E		Peirce Ebert	\$ 46.78	10	2.85	\$ 1,333.23
16-133-E		Rithvik Boda	\$ 35.36	8	2.85	\$ 806.21
16-133-E		Edward Henninger	\$ 72.59	4	2.85	\$ 827.53
16-133-E		Mustapha Mwamba	\$ 45.57	11	2.85	\$ 1,428.62
16-133-E		William Moser	\$ 45.40	4	2.85	\$ 517.56
16-133-E		Azwar Ahmed	\$ 117.79	4	2.85	\$ 1,342.81
16-133-E		James Parise	\$ 141.23	0	2.85	\$ -
16-133-E		Nabell Salih	\$ 48.01	8	2.85	\$ 1,094.63
16-133-E		Hooshang Sharif	\$ 77.77	8	2.85	\$ 1,773.16
16-133-E		Brandon Yule	\$ 64.60	8	2.85	\$ 1,472.88
16-133-E		Mike Levengood	\$ 84.76	0	2.85	\$ -
				217		\$ 37,394.08

Total \$ 37,394.08